#### HB1320/314331/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1320

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 6 and 7, strike "and serve"; and in line 9, after "food;" insert "prohibiting a certain individual from mixing the contents of certain bottles;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 23, strike "AND"; and in line 25, after "SEATS" insert "; AND

### (3) HAS A MINIMUM OF SIX MOVIE THEATER ROOMS".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "OR SERVE"; and in line 16, after "LIQUOR" insert ":

# (I) MAY NOT MIX THE CONTENTS OF ONE BOTTLE WITH THE CONTENTS OF ANOTHER BOTTLE; AND

(II)".